MEDIA RELEASE



AmTrust Title Appointed Steven Presley as Florida State Counsel

Miami, FL — January 9, 2025 — AmTrust Title Insurance Company ("AmTrust Title"), a wholly owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., today announced the appointment of Steven Presley, Esq., as Florida State Counsel to support AmTrust Title's continued expansion in the Florida market. Steven joins AmTrust Title with over a decade of experience in the title and real estate law industries and a proven track record in underwriting, risk assessment, and title insurance education. Most recently, he served as Florida Underwriting Counsel at Doma Title Insurance Inc., where he authored educational resources, resolved complex title matters, and contributed to industry publications.

"Steven's deep understanding of Florida real estate law and his commitment to agent education and support align perfectly with AmTrust Title's mission," said James Thanasules, President of AmTrust Title. "His leadership and expertise will be instrumental as we enhance our services to Florida agents and continue to grow in this dynamic market."

As Florida State Counsel, Steven will oversee underwriting initiatives, assist agents in resolving complex title issues, and play a key role in developing innovative training and educational programs. Steven has authored numerous articles on title insurance and real estate law and frequently presents at industry seminars.

"Having Steven on the team is another example of our commitment to the Florida market and our agent partners," said Carlos M. Rodriguez, Esq., Agency Area Sales Manager at AmTrust Title. "His experience and reputation in the industry will give our agents the confidence and tools they need to succeed in even the most challenging of transactions."

AmTrust Title Insurance Company (ATIC) is a full-service title company providing title insurance to real estate owners, law firms, managers, global investors, hedge funds, developers, REITS and lenders. ATIC is headquartered and domiciled in New York, NY, and is licensed in 49 states and several jurisdictions internationally. ATIC is able to support commercial and residential title transactions from small to large, supported by experienced staff with long-standing relationships in commercial real estate.

About AmTrust Title

AmTrust Title is a wholly owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a global specialty property casualty insurer. AmTrust Title utilizes advanced technology, supported by the financial strength of AmTrust Financial, to support real estate clients of all sizes. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit www.amtrusttitlegroup.com.

About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit <u>www.amtrustfinancial.com</u>

Contact: AmTrust Financial Services Hunter Hoffmann Chief Marketing Officer <u>Hunter.Hoffmann@amtrustgroup.com</u> 646.870.1949